## Chabot College For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Yvonne Wu Craig

(510) 723-6810

ywucraig@chabotcollege.edu

## The Friends of Chabot College Sixth Annual Gala

Come out and support Chabot College students

The Friends of Chabot College will be holding their Sixth Annual Gala on Thursday, October 3, 2019, 6 p.m. at the TPC Stonebrae Country Club in the Hayward Hills. Evening festivities include a no host reception with a stunning view, a three-course dinner with wine, silent and live auctions, live entertainment and good conversation with Chabot community supporters.

We will be honoring leaders who have made sustaining contributions to Chabot College:

- Dr. Robert Carlson, Chabot College President Emeritus who currently also serves on the Hayward Unified School District Board.
- Mr. Andreas Cluver, Building and Construction Trades Council of Alameda County Board Secretary/Treasurer.

Sponsors include organizations such as Northern California Carpenters Regional Council, Fremont Bank, and Kaiser Permanente (not a complete list). Contributions are tax-deductible and go to support Chabot's 13,000+ students and its programs.

For more information or for purchasing tickets and event sponsorships, visit: <a href="https://www.supportchabotcollege.org/gala">www.supportchabotcollege.org/gala</a>

Contributions of any size can be made at: <a href="https://www.supportchabotcollege.org/make-a-gift">www.supportchabotcollege.org/make-a-gift</a> or contact 510-723-6633.

## **About Chabot College**

Chabot College in Hayward is a comprehensive community college in the heart of a thriving, diverse community where students of all ages and backgrounds can get a high quality education at an affordable price. The college awards associate degrees and certificates, and specializes in university transfer, workforce training, and lifelong learning opportunities. <a href="http://www.chabotcollege.edu/">http://www.chabotcollege.edu/</a>